www.gztoppower.con TEL:020-61038836 EMAIL:sales@gztoppower.com 第 1 页 共 4 页
TPTE Series
1W Isolated Single Output SMD DC/DC Converters
DESCRIPTION
The TPTE series of miniature surface mounted DC/DC Converters employ leadframe
technology and transfer moulding techniques to bring all of the benefits of IC style
package to hybrid circuitry. The devices are suitable for all applications where need
high volume production.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Nominal Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Input Current at
Rated Load
Efficiency
Isolation
Capacitance
V V mA mA % pF
TPTE0303 3.3 3.3 303 409 72 32
TPTE0305 3.3 5 201 392 77 37
TPTE0309 3.3 9 111 402 77 32
TPTE0312 3.3 12 83 402 77 29
TPTE0315 3.3 15 67 402 77 30
TPTE0503 5 3.3 303 268 74 42
TPTE0505 5 5 200 295 69 35
TPTE0509 5 9 111 269 75 44
TPTE0512 5 12 84 261 78 42
TPTE0515 5 15 66 257 78 45
TPTE1205 12 5 200 125 67 48
TPTE1209 12 9 111 115 73 77
TPTE1212 12 12 83 113 74 88
TPTE1215 12 15 66 111 75 94
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
3.3V input variants 2.9 3.3 3.6
V5V input variants 4.5 5.0 5.5
12V input variants 11 12.0 13.3
ISOLATION CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation voltage Flash tested for 1 second 1000 VDC
Resistance Viso= 1000VDC 10 GΩ
FEATURES
RoHS compliant Lead frame technology Single isolated output
1kVDC Isolation Efficiency up to 78% Power density 1.8W/cm3
Wide temperature performance at full1 Watt load, –40°C to 85°C UL 94V-0 Package material Footprint over pins 1.37cm2
3.3V, 5V & 12V Input 3.3V, 5V, 9V, 12V & 15V output Custom solutions available
TOPPOWER
www.gztoppower.con TEL:020-61038836 EMAIL:sales@gztoppower.com 第 2 页 共 4 页
TPTE Series
1W Isolated Single Output SMD DC/DC Converters
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Short-circuit protection 1 second
Lead temperature 1.5mm from case for 10 seconds 300°C
Internal power dissipation 610mW
Input voltage VIN, TPTE03xx 5.5V
Input voltage VIN, TPTE05xx 7V
Input voltage VIN, TPTE12xx 15V
All specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified.
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Rated power TA=-40°C to 85°C 1.0 W
Voltage set point accuracy See tolerance envelope
Line regulation High VIN to low VIN 1.0 1.2 %/%
Load regulation(10% load to rated load)
03XX, 0503 10 14
%
0505 & 1205 13 15
0509 & 1209 8.0 9.0
0512 & 1212 6.5 7.5
0515 & 1215 6 7.0
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Switching frequency All output types 120 kHz
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Specification All output types -40 85
°C
Storage -55 125
Cooling Free air convection
TOLERANCE ENVELOPES
3.3V output types All other types
Output Load Current(%)
+9.5%
+5%
V
NOM -2.5%
+2.5%
-8%
10075502510
Typical Load Line
Ou
tp
ut
 V
ol
ta
ge
O u tp u t L o ad  C u rren t(% )
+ 9 %
+ 1 %
V
N O M
-7 % -7 %
+ 1 %
-1 5 %
1 0 07 55 02 51 0
Typ ica l Load  L ine
Ou
tp
ut
 V
ol
ta
ge
TOPPOWER
www.gztoppower.con TEL:020-61038836 EMAIL:sales@gztoppower.com 第 3 页 共 4 页
TPTE Series
1W Isolated Single Output SMD DC/DC Converters
PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED FOOTPRINT DETAILS TUBE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
PIN COMMECTIONS
PIN Function
1 -VIN
3 +VIN
5 NA
7 -VOUT
8 +VOUT
10 NA
12 NA
14 NA
DETALE  A
10PINS
P
M
S0.2
REFERENCE
PLANE
1.50
1.20
0.50
5°
DETALE  A
SEATING
PLANE
S
0.20
0.30
1.875(MAX)0.1 S
0.25
0.10
2.79(MAX)
5.95
6.60
6.35
5.85
2.10
2.54 0.65
0.55
7.62
11.20
10.40
7.70
12.70
YYWW
TPTE0505 P
1 3 5 7
8101214
All dimensions in mm ±0.25mm. All pins on a 2.54mm pitch and within ±0.25mm of true position.
Weight: 1.21g
NA - Not available for electrical connection.
0.60±0.15
9.40
2.10
14.35
6.70
Unless otherwise stated all dimensions in mm±0.5mm.
Tube length:475mm±2.0mm Tube Quantity:35
7.62
9.70
2.54 1.00
2.00
All pins on a 2.54mm pitch.
Unless otherwise stated all dimensions in mm ±0.5mm.
TOPPOWER
TOPPOWER
www.gztoppower.con TEL:020-61038836 EMAIL:sales@gztoppower.com 第 4 页 共 4 页
TPTE Series
1W Isolated Single Output SMD DC/DC Converters
TAPE & REEL SPECIFICATIONS
REEL OUTLINE DIMENSIONS TAPE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
REEL PACKAGING DETAILS
E ENVELOPE
330MAX
 13.00±0.25
30.40MAX
24.40
+0.08
(2.00)(ATHUB SECTION)
-0.00
(0.00)
  100.00MIN
YYW
W
TPTV0505
TOPPOW
ER
YYW
W
TPTV0505
TOPPOW
ER
YYW
W
TPTV0505
TOPPOW
ER
LEADER SECTION
400MIN
CARRIER TAPE START
100MIN
GOODS ENCLOSURE
SECTION
TRAILER SECTION
160MIN
Product Orientation
Pin 1, located nearest to
carrier drive sprocket
Reel Quantity : 500
0.60MAX
16.00
6.60
11.60
DI
RE
CT
IO
N
OF
 U
NR
EE
LI
NG
2.00
4.00
1.50
+0.10
-0.00
1.75
11.50
24.00±0.30
13.20
TOPPOWER